
Use side panels to cover the sides of cabinets, secure equipment, and help control airflow. Side panels have locking
spring-loaded latches that are recessed into the panel so that cabinets can be bayed when side panels are installed.
Latches and locks are easy to reach and operate.
� Solid or vented panels
� Includes two keys
� Match the height, depth and color of the cabinet

For assistance in configurating your TeraFrame Cabinet, contact Technical Support at 800-834-4969 or visit CPIs Product
Configurator at www.chatsworth.com/configurator.
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-X00 -X17 -X34 -X51 -X68 -X85 -XAC -XAY -XBU -XCP -XDL -XEH 800 64 lb (29.0 kg)
-X01 -X18 -X35 -X52 -X69 -X86 -XAD -XBA -XBV -XCR -XDM -XEJ 825 66 lb (29.9 kg)
-X02 -X19 -X36 -X53 -X70 -X87 -XAE -XBB -XBW -XCT -XDN -XEK 850 67 lb (30.4 kg)
-X03 -X20 -X37 -X54 -X71 -X88 -XAF -XBC -XBY -XCU -XDP -XEL 875 69 lb (31.3 kg)
-X04 -X21 -X38 -X55 -X72 -X89 -XAG -XBD -XCA -XCV -XDR -XEM 900 71 lb (32.2 kg)
-X05 -X22 -X39 -X56 -X73 -X90 -XAH -XBE -XCB -XCW -XDT -XEN 925 72 lb (32.7 kg)
-X06 -X23 -X40 -X57 -X74 -X91 -XAJ -XBF -XCC -XCY -XDU -XEP 950 74 lb (33.6 kg)
-X07 -X24 -X41 -X58 -X75 -X92 -XAK -XBG -XCD -XDA -XDV -XER 975 75 lb (34.0 kg)
-X08 -X25 -X42 -X59 -X76 -X93 -XAL -XBH -XCE -XDB -XDW -XET 1000 77 lb (34.9 kg)
-X09 -X26 -X43 -X60 -X77 -X94 -XAM -XBJ -XCF -XDC -XDY -XEU 1025 79 lb (35.8 kg)
-X10 -X27 -X44 -X61 -X78 -X95 -XAN -XBK -XCG -XDD -XEA -XEV 1050 80 lb (36.3 kg)
-X11 -X28 -X45 -X62 -X79 -X96 -XAP -XBL -XCH -XDE -XEB -XEW 1075 82 lb (37.2 kg)
-X12 -X29 -X46 -X63 -X80 -X97 -XAR -XBM -XCJ -XDF -XEC -XEY 1100 84 lb (38.1 kg)
-X13 -X30 -X47 -X64 -X81 -X98 -XAT -XBN -XCK -XDG -XED -XFA 1125 85 lb (38.6 kg)
-X14 -X31 -X48 -X65 -X82 -X99 -XAU -XBP -XCL -XDH -XEE -XFB 1150 87 lb (39.5 kg)
-X15 -X32 -X49 -X66 -X83 -XAA -XAV -XBR -XCM -XDJ -XEF -XFC 1175 88 lb (39.9 kg)
-X16 -X33 -X50 -X67 -X84 -XAB -XAW -XBT -XCN -XDK -XEG -XFD 1200 90 lb (40.8 kg)

X=color; C=Black, D=Signature Blue, E=Glacier White, F=Steel ay.*Shipping weights are for 51 RMU high solid side panels.
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-X00 -X17 -X34 -X51 -X68 -X85 -XAC -XAY -XBU -XCP -XDL -XEH 800 53 lb (24.0 kg)
-X01 -X18 -X35 -X52 -X69 -X86 -XAD -XBA -XBV -XCR -XDM -XEJ 825 54 lb (24.5 kg)
-X02 -X19 -X36 -X53 -X70 -X87 -XAE -XBB -XBW -XCT -XDN -XEK 850 55 lb (24.9 kg)
-X03 -X20 -X37 -X54 -X71 -X88 -XAF -XBC -XBY -XCU -XDP -XEL 875 56 lb (25.4 kg)
-X04 -X21 -X38 -X55 -X72 -X89 -XAG -XBD -XCA -XCV -XDR -XEM 900 57 lb (25.9 kg)
-X05 -X22 -X39 -X56 -X73 -X90 -XAH -XBE -XCB -XCW -XDT -XEN 925 58 lb (26.3 kg)
-X06 -X23 -X40 -X57 -X74 -X91 -XAJ -XBF -XCC -XCY -XDU -XEP 950 59 lb (26.8 kg)
-X07 -X24 -X41 -X58 -X75 -X92 -XAK -XBG -XCD -XDA -XDV -XER 975 60 lb (27.2 kg)
-X08 -X25 -X42 -X59 -X76 -X93 -XAL -XBH -XCE -XDB -XDW -XET 1000 61 lb (27.7 kg)
-X09 -X26 -X43 -X60 -X77 -X94 -XAM -XBJ -XCF -XDC -XDY -XEU 1025 62 lb (28.1 kg)
-X10 -X27 -X44 -X61 -X78 -X95 -XAN -XBK -XCG -XDD -XEA -XEV 1050 63 lb (28.6 kg)
-X11 -X28 -X45 -X62 -X79 -X96 -XAP -XBL -XCH -XDE -XEB -XEW 1075 64 lb (29.0 kg)
-X12 -X29 -X46 -X63 -X80 -X97 -XAR -XBM -XCJ -XDF -XEC -XEY 1100 64 lb (29.0 kg)
-X13 -X30 -X47 -X64 -X81 -X98 -XAT -XBN -XCK -XDG -XED -XFA 1125 65 lb (29.5 kg)
-X14 -X31 -X48 -X65 -X82 -X99 -XAU -XBP -XCL -XDH -XEE -XFB 1150 66 lb (29.9 kg)
-X15 -X32 -X49 -X66 -X83 -XAA -XAV -XBR -XCM -XDJ -XEF -XFC 1175 67 lb (30.4 kg)
-X16 -X33 -X50 -X67 -X84 -XAB -XAW -XBT -XCN -XDK -XEG -XFD 1200 68 lb (30.8 kg)

The F-Series TeraFrame Cabinet’s frame design was revised in February, 2009.
If your cabinet has mounting rails that can slide front-to-rear without being
removed from the cabinet, order service parts for a Gen 2 F-Series TeraFrame
Cabinet. The sides of a Gen 2 cabinet frame have two front-to-rear grooves
for attaching rails and accessories. If your cabinet has mounting rails that bolt
through the side of the frame and must be removed and reinstalled to make a
significant depth adjustment, order service parts for a Gen 1 
F-Series TeraFrame Cabinet. The sides of a Gen 1 cabinet frame have a series
of round holes for attaching rails and accessories.


